

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2017200

Project Description: Triangle Truss Bridge Deck Replacement

Funding Source: State

Preparer: Jonathan Adams

Original Date: 6/6/2019 1:54:25 PM

Update Date: 8/20/2019 7:30:16 AM

Addendum:

Project Number: 2017200	Engineer's Estimate	Clearwater Construction & Management	Wesslen Construction Inc							
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01 Base Bid

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	850.00	*****	750.00	*****	0.00
103	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	950.00	*****	625.00	*****	0.00
104	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	16,000.00	*****	21,400.00	*****	23,000.00	*****	0.00
105	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	7,150.00	*****	8,125.00	*****	0.00
106	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	250.00	*****	0.00
107	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	9 EA	250.00	2,250.00	88.00	792.00	343.75	3,093.75	0.00	0.00
108	TREE PRUNING	12 EA	250.00	3,000.00	425.00	5,100.00	343.75	4,125.00	0.00	0.00
109	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	42,500.00	*****	26,500.00	*****	0.00
110	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	0.00
111	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	41,000.00	*****	4,250.00	*****	0.00
112	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	300 LF	5.00	1,500.00	15.00	4,500.00	4.17	1,251.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				52,251.00		125,493.00		73,470.75		0.00

Project Number: 2017200		Engineer's Estimate		Clearwater Construction & Management	Wesslen Construction Inc					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i>		Alternate 1 (Required)		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
201	TIMBER AND LUMBER (TROPICAL HARDWOOD)	3440 SF	60.00	206,400.00	41.00	141,040.00	63.41	218,130.40	0.00	0.00
<i>Schedule Totals</i>				206,400.00		141,040.00		218,130.40		0.00

Project Number **2017200**

Triangle Truss Bridge Deck Replacement

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	52,251.00	206,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	258,651.00
Clearwater Constructio	125,493.00	141,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	266,533.00
Wesslen Construction I	73,470.75	218,130.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	291,601.15

Low Bid Contractor: Clearwater Construction & Management

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$125,493.00	\$52,251.00	140.17	% Over Estimate
Schedule 02	\$141,040.00	\$206,400.00	31.67	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$266,533.00	\$258,651.00	3.05	% Over Estimate